o © 0 N o ke W N

NN N N RN N s A s a aa ad e A A
L0 ) I L == T <o S o » SRR [ o > SRR & : BN ~ S 0% SERN N TRy

Amended in Committee. 9/20/06

FILENO.__ 061170 RESOLUTION NO. 5£> qm @éy

[Authorizing the Department of Telecommunications and Information Services to amend an
agreement with International Business Machines Corporation to extend the term of the
agreement to twelve years.]

Resolution authorizing the Department of Telecommunications and Information
retroactively

Services to enter into the Second Amendment of an agreement between the City and

County of San Francisco (“City”) and International Business Machines Corporation

(“IBM”) to extend the term of the agreement to twelve years.

WHEREAS the City, acting through its Information Services Division, entered into an
agreement with IBM on August 8, 1996 in which IBM was to provide the City with certain
business recovery services for the City's mainframe computers (the “Agreement”); and,

WHEREAS, the initial term of the Agreement was for a period of five years, subject to
an automatic renewal for one additional five-year term: and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was automatically renewed on August 8, 2001 for an
additionat five-year term; and

WHEREAS, the City's Department of Telecommunications and Information Services
("*DTIS™), the successor to the City’s Information Services Division, previously amended the
Agreement 1o increase the maxirﬁum funds available for the Agreement from $1,200,000 to
$1,375,000; and

WHEREAS, DTIS has determined that it is in the best interests of the City to extend the
Agreement for an additional two years; and

WHEREAS, Charter section 9.118, “Contract and Lease Limitations,” subsection (c),
requires Board of Supervisors approval of any contract that has a term of ten or more years:
now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Office of Contract

/retroactively

Administration to’enter into the Second Amendment to the Agreement with IBM: and be it

Department of Telecommunications and Information Services
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

nitelcomias 2008\ 700242000381 884 doc




o W e N AWM -

[\ B L] N 3] %] —_ —_ — —_ — — — Y 4 —
(@] £ [F%] N i [ 0 o0 - (@)} n =N {6 ] Ny .

FURTHER RESOLVED, that said Second Amendment shall lengthen the term of the
Agreement from ten years, through August 7, 2006 to twelve years, through August 7, 2008.

Department of Telecommunications and information Services
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2

nitelcomas2008\970024 2100381884 doc




. . City Hall
City and County of San Francisco 1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-46%0
Tails

Resolution

File Number: 061170 Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Department of Telecommunications and Information Services to
retroactively enter into the Second Amendment of an agreement between the City and County of San

Francisco (“City”) and international Business Machines Corporation ({BM”) to extend the term of the
agreement to twelve years.

September 26, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Excused: | - Alioto-Pier

City and County of San Francisco I Printed at 6:52 AM on 9/27/06



Hile No. 061170 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on September 26, 2006 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisce.

. %\/“-‘? _

Gloriad. Young é
Clerk o

plyfo

Date Approved

' Mayor Gavin Ndwsom

File No. 061170

City and County of San Francisce 2

Printed af 6:52 AM on 9/27/66
Tails Report



